

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 18385/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 18385/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in CRLA No. 538/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K.PHILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/09/2011 This CRLMP in the Petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the petitioner's age and health status,
I am satisfied that his application for exemption from
surrendering may be granted subject to his depositing a sum
of Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees eight lakhs) with the trial court
within eight weeks from today. It is ordered accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master