

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9578/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in CRLA No.538/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K.PHILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Sadiq, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to call for the original records
pertaining to this matter within four weeks. After receipt of the
records, counsel appearing for both the parties are permitted to
apply for certified copies of the documents.

List the matter in the month of July, 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar